



**FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

<b>Specification Number</b>	H25011 (The Sparkle Hamper)
<b>Version Number</b>	1
<b>Date</b>	04/07/2025

**NOTE:** Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact [customerservices@spicersofhythe.com](mailto:customerservices@spicersofhythe.com)

Product Description			
<b>Product Name</b>	Bottega Gold Prosecco Sparkling Wine		
<b>Description of Product</b>	Sparkling Wine		
<b>Product Code</b>	V23083020 (Producer) / SPAR630Z (SOH)		
<b>Manufacturer Information</b>	Walker Wodehouse Wines		
<b>Country of Origin</b>	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .			
Nutritional Information			
<b>Nutritional:</b>	<b>Typical values per 100g:</b>		
<b>Energy (kj)</b>	N/A		
<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	N/A		
<b>Fat (g)</b>	N/A		
<b>Fat of which saturates (g)</b>	N/A		
<b>Carbohydrates (g)</b>	N/A		
<b>Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)</b>	N/A		
<b>Protein (g)</b>	N/A		
<b>Salt (g)</b>	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
<b>Product Name:</b>	Bottega Gold Prosecco Sparkling Wine		
<b>ABV:</b>	11%		
<b>Country of origin:</b>	Italy		
<b>Vegan/Vegetarian:</b>	Vegan (Y (Not Certified)) / Vegetarian (Y (Not Certified))		
Suitable For			
<b>Vegans</b>	Y (Not Certified)	<b>Vegetarians</b>	Y (Not Certified)
Food Allergens			
<b>Allergens</b>	<b>Contains/Free From (C/FF)</b>	<b>Allergens are within the manufacturing environment</b>	<b>Comment</b>
Allergens			
<b>Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	

<b>Soya and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	20cl		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Cool dry place. Serve chilled.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	4-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Bottega Casa Prosecco DOC Sparkling Wine		
Description of Product	Sparkling Wine		
Product Code	V13056020NBW1 (Supplier) / SPAR630J (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Bottega		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Bottega Casa Prosecco DOC Sparkling Wine		
ABV:	11%		
Country of origin:	Italy		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y (Not Certified)) / Vegetarian (Y (Not Certified))		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y (Not Certified)	Vegetarians	Y (Not Certified)
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	20cl		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool and dry place.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, it is advisable to consume within few days.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
<b>Product Name</b>	<b>Spicers Sweet Chilli Peanuts</b>		
<b>Description of Product</b>	Roasted Peanuts with a Chilli and Fennel Coating		
<b>Product Code</b>	SSC7501 (Supplier) / NUT603T (SOH)		
<b>Manufacturer Information</b>	Mr. Filbert's		
<b>Country of Origin</b>	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
<b>PEANUTS</b> 94%, Sugar, Ground Chipotle Chilli <1%, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Black Pepper, Chilli Powder <1%, Fennel <1%.			
<b>WARNING:</b> Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell.			
Nutritional Information			
<b>Nutritional:</b>	<b>Typical values per 100g:</b>		
<b>Energy (kj)</b>	2409		
<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	581		
<b>Fat (g)</b>	44		
<b>Fat of which saturates (g)</b>	8.2		
<b>Carbohydrates (g)</b>	15		
<b>Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)</b>	8.9		
<b>Protein (g)</b>	28		
<b>Salt (g)</b>	0.6		
Alcohol Products Only			
<b>Product Name:</b>	-		
<b>ABV:</b>	-		
<b>Country of origin:</b>	-		
<b>Vegan/Vegetarian:</b>	-		
Suitable For			
<b>Vegans</b>	Y	<b>Vegetarians</b>	Y
Food Allergens			
<b>Allergens</b>	<b>Contains/Free From (C/FF)</b>	<b>Allergens are within the manufacturing environment</b>	<b>Comment</b>
Allergens			
<b>Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Soya and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.  Present in Factory.
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	

<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	Y	Milk in Factory.
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	75		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	24 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool, dry place.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient

Product Description			
<b>Product Name</b>	<b>Pralines Collection</b>		
<b>Description of Product</b>	N/A		
<b>Product Code</b>	709.00.5000 (Supplier) / CHOC655Z (SOH)		
<b>Manufacturer Information</b>	Hamlet		
<b>Country of Origin</b>	Belgium		
Ingredients			
<p>Sugar 42.69%, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder 16.23%, Cocoa Butter 13.72%, Cocoa Mass 13.36%, Vegetable Oils 9.5% (Rapeseed Oil &lt;9.5%, Palm Oil 8.23%), <b>HAZELNUTS</b> 2.55%, Butter Oil 0.81%, Glucose Syrup 0.42%, Emulsifier: <b>SOY</b> Lecithin 0.29% (E322), Coffee Extract 0.06%, Natural Flavours: Strawberry &lt;0.05%, Caramel &lt;0.05%, <b>PISTACHIO</b> &lt;0.05%, Orange &lt;0.05%, Vanilla &lt;0.05%.</p> <p>Cocoa Solids contain Milk Chocolate 29.8% minimum.  Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 24% minimum.  Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 50% minimum.  White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 23% minimum, Milk Solids 27% minimum.</p>			
Nutritional Information			
<b>Nutritional:</b>	<b>Typical values per 100g:</b>		
<b>Energy (kj)</b>	2363		
<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	565		
<b>Fat (g)</b>	37.5		
<b>Fat of which saturates (g)</b>	20.1		
<b>Carbohydrates (g)</b>	50.1		
<b>Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)</b>	48.6		
<b>Protein (g)</b>	6		
<b>Salt (g)</b>	0.147 (Calculated)		
Alcohol Products Only			
<b>Product Name:</b>	-		
<b>ABV:</b>	-		
<b>Country of origin:</b>	-		
<b>Vegan/Vegetarian:</b>	-		
Suitable For			
<b>Vegans</b>	-	<b>Vegetarians</b>	-
Food Allergens			
<b>Allergens</b>	<b>Contains/Free From (C/FF)</b>	<b>Allergens are within the manufacturing environment</b>	<b>Comment</b>
Allergens			
<b>Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Soya and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.

			Contamination risk of other nuts also.
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Milk
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	100		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	270 Days		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A



Product Description			
Product Name	Mixed Berry Biscuits		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	BIS018F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Abbey Biscuits		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
<p><b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Palm &amp; Rapeseed Oils, Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain <b>OATFLAKES</b>, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b>), Raspberry, Strawberry &amp; Blueberry Pieces (Apple, Raspberry, Strawberry &amp; Blueberry Puree, Blackberry Juice, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerol, <b>WHEAT</b> Fibre, Palm Fat, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid &amp; Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Colouring: Concentrate of Carrot, Black Currant, Pumpkin &amp; Blueberry), Sugar, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Salt.</p>			
Not suitable for <b>NUT</b> allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2040		
Energy (kcal)	488		
Fat (g)	23.6		
Fat of which saturates (g)	11.48		
Carbohydrates (g)	62.68		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	32.6		
Protein (g)	4.6		
Salt (g)	1.03		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.  Not suitable for.

<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	Y	May Contain Milk, Egg.
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	150		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
<b>Product Name</b>	<b>Crispy Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream Filling</b>		
<b>Description of Product</b>	These crispy wafer rolls oozing with a creamy cocoa cream filling are deliciously irresistible. Enjoy!		
<b>Product Code</b>	5575 (Supplier) / BIS604S (SOH)		
<b>Manufacturer Information</b>	Cartwright & Butler		
<b>Country of Origin</b>	Poland		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Palm Fat, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (3.2%), Rapeseed Oil, Colours: Ammonia Caramel, Flavours, Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
<b>Nutritional:</b>	<b>Typical values per 100g:</b>		
<b>Energy (kj)</b>	2196		
<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	525		
<b>Fat (g)</b>	28		
<b>Fat of which saturates (g)</b>	12		
<b>Carbohydrates (g)</b>	61		
<b>Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)</b>	45		
<b>Protein (g)</b>	5.5		
<b>Salt (g)</b>	0.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
<b>Product Name:</b>	-		
<b>ABV:</b>	-		
<b>Country of origin:</b>	-		
<b>Vegan/Vegetarian:</b>	-		
Suitable For			
<b>Vegans</b>	N	<b>Vegetarians</b>	Y
Food Allergens			
<b>Allergens</b>	<b>Contains/Free From (C/FF)</b>	<b>Allergens are within the manufacturing environment</b>	<b>Comment</b>
Allergens			
<b>Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Soya and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  May Contain
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	

<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	150		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	9 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Eternal Grocer Shortbread Biscuits		
Description of Product	Shortbread Biscuits		
Product Code	24015 (Supplier) / BIS602T (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Farmhouse Biscuits		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Sugar, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2261		
Energy (kcal)	540		
Fat (g)	27.6		
Fat of which saturates (g)	9.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	67.7		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	28.2		
Protein (g)	4.5		
Salt (g)	0.96		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	Y	May Contain Milk, Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	70		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Keep in an airtight container and consume within two weeks		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
<b>Product Name</b>	<b>Gouda Biscuits</b>		
<b>Description of Product</b>	Cheese crumbles with matured Gouda		
<b>Product Code</b>	00B-008-94482 (Supplier) / SAV633V (SOH)		
<b>Manufacturer Information</b>	Buiteman		
<b>Country of Origin</b>	The Netherlands		
Ingredients			
<p><b>WHEAT FLOUR (GLUTEN)</b>, Matured Gouda Cheese 29% (<b>MILK</b>, Potato Starch, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet, Colour: E160b(ii); Betacarotene, Preservative: E251), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm*), <b>BARN EGG</b>, Yeast, <b>DRIED MILK</b>, Salt, Sugar, Emulsifier E471, Modified Potato Starch, Spices, Yeast, Extract, Colour: Paprika Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring.</p> <p>*RSPO Segregated</p>			
Nutritional Information			
<b>Nutritional:</b>	<b>Typical values per 100g:</b>		
<b>Energy (kj)</b>	2307		
<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	554		
<b>Fat (g)</b>	36		
<b>Fat of which saturates (g)</b>	16		
<b>Carbohydrates (g)</b>	43		
<b>Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)</b>	1.2		
<b>Protein (g)</b>	13		
<b>Salt (g)</b>	2.3		
Alcohol Products Only			
<b>Product Name:</b>	-		
<b>ABV:</b>	-		
<b>Country of origin:</b>	-		
<b>Vegan/Vegetarian:</b>	-		
Suitable For			
<b>Vegans</b>	N	<b>Vegetarians</b>	N
Food Allergens			
<b>Allergens</b>	<b>Contains/Free From (C/FF)</b>	<b>Allergens are within the manufacturing environment</b>	<b>Comment</b>
Allergens			
<b>Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Soya and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain
<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  May Contain
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	C	Y	

<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk, Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	75		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	Yes		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store dry and dark.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient